kaller.com
Heavy Duty Protection
HDP series
ACCESSORIES
Heavy Duty Protection
Heavy Duty Protection covers are designed to significantly
prolong the lifetime of the gas springs – regardless of how dirty
or contaminated the application environment is.

Temperature resistance 	 –35 – 150 C°
SPM according to the gas spring
HOW TO ORDER
To identify the correct HDP model and Order Number (Order No:)
for your gas spring you can refer the tables below. As an example,
to order a HDP for KF2-A 1500-80-85, order the HDP-1-95.
HDP–1  –95
Model Cylinder size
10mm
Cylinder size Ø 45 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
X 750
TX 750
XG 750
XF 750
HDP–1–45
Cylinder size Ø 50 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250 TU 750
LCF 750 HDP–1–50
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
X 1000
TX 1000
XG 1000
XF 1000
HDP–2–50
MODELS AND DIMENSIONS
The HDP Heavy Duty Protection fabric covers are produced to fit a stroke length between 10 - 250 mm, and are available for the gas
spring models found in the tables below.
*Note: If the gas spring is flange assembled, an additional item called a flange adapter HDPF must be used. See details on the next
page.
Cylinder size Ø 63 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
X 1500
TX 1500
XG 1500
XF 1500
HDP–1–63
© KALLER Edition 02.2024.
We reserve the right to add, delete or modify components without notification. All dimensions are stated in mm. All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
Cylinder size Ø 95 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
TU 3000
LCF 3000
KF2/KF2-A 1500
HDP–1–95
Cylinder size Ø 120 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
TU 5000
LCF 5000
KF2/ KF2-A 3000
HDP–1–120
Cylinder size Ø 150 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250 TU 7500
LCF 7500 HDP–1–150
Cylinder size Ø 195 mm
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250 TU 10000
KF2/ KF2-A 7500 HDP–1–195
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No:
10–250
X 4200
TX 4200
XG 4200
HDP–2–95
Stroke length (mm) For gas spring models Order No: